

Packet B – Geotechnical Engineering & Project Delivery (Area 1)

Contents

	Letter of Transmittal	
Scoring Criterion 4	Contractor Certification – Workers' Rights	1
Scoring Criterion 5	References/Past Performances	5
	Consultant Information Forms	15





HALEY & ALDRICH, INC. 3131 Elliott Ave, Suite 600 Seattle, WA 98121 206.324.9530

May 8, 2024

Headquarters Consultant Services Office Washington State Department of Transportation Submitted via email CSOSubmittals@wsdot.wa.gov

Subject: Qualifications for Geotechnical Engineering & Project Delivery (Area 1)

To whom this may concern:

The Washington State Department of Transportation (WSDOT) seeks specialized geotechnical engineering expertise, report development, project delivery, construction support, and related activities on large, complex transportation projects within the Olympic, South Central, and Southwest regions, as well as the I-405 program, SR 520 office, Capital Facilities office, Rail Freight & Port Division, and other initiatives directed by the state.

Our comprehensive understanding of geotechnical principles, coupled with our collaborative approach to project delivery, makes us well-equipped to meet the diverse needs of this contract. Through our ongoing geotechnical consulting work for the State Geotechnical Office (SGO), our Haley & Aldrich team has a unique insight into the challenges and solutions that will benefit WSDOT in Area 1. Below are just a few examples of this:

- We are currently providing geotechnical support for the I-405 program, including specific projects such as *I-405/Brickyard to SR 527 Improvements*.
- We are currently providing SGO geotechnical subject matter expert (SME) review on the first two WSDOT progressive design build (PDB) projects located in the Olympic Region (US 101/SR 109 Coastal 29 Fish Passages [FP] and SR 303-308 Kitsap Co 29 FP).
- We have over the past several years worked closely with Southcentral Region Project Engineering Office (PEO) staff to identify suitable sites for on-site stormwater infiltration on several Weigh Station sites (*I-90/EB Weigh Station* and *I-82/SR 14 Plymouth Weigh Station*), taking an incremental, cost-effective exploration and design approach to meet WSDOT's needs.

Our team's geotechnical and seismic expertise on large, complex transportation projects demonstrates our qualifications and capacity to address the geotechnical engineering work that will be required in Area 1. However, we also understand that some of the biggest challenges WSDOT faces in Area 1 may not necessarily just be technical, and we stand ready to meet those, whether they be related to cost, schedule, or other unanticipated issues. We focus on building successful, collaborative relationships with WSDOT project team members and leverage this trust to generate successful project delivery outcomes.

Following this letter of transmittal are the documents required in Packet B of this submittal of qualifications including our response to scoring criteria 4 and 5, and the consultant information forms

for Haley & Aldrich, HWA Geosciences, and Cianni & Hatch Engineering. As requested, our qualifications, experience, and expertise are presented separately in Packet A of our submittal.

We sincerely appreciate the opportunity to submit our qualifications and look forward to continuing our long and successful relationship with WSDOT through this contract. If you have any questions about our qualifications, please contact Rolf Hyllseth at 206.786.1619 or <u>RHyllseth@haleyaldrich.com</u>, or Mike Schmitz at 206.826.4229 or <u>MSchmitz@haleyaldrich.com</u>.

Sincerely yours,

HALEY & ALDRICH, INC.

off Hyllseth

Rolf Hyllseth, P.E., L.G. Senior Project Manager

where

Mike Schmitz, P.E. Principal Geotechnical Engineer

Criterion 4 Contractor Certification – Workers' Rights (Prime and Subconsultants)

The Contractor Certification – Workers' Rights forms for Haley & Aldrich and our proposed subconsultants are provided on the following pages.

CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION EXECUTIVE ORDER 18-03 – WORKERS' RIGHTS WASHINGTON STATE GOODS & SERVICES CONTRACTS

Pursuant to the Washington State Governor's Executive Order 18-03 (dated June 12, 2018), the Washington State Department of Transportaion is seeking to contract with qualified entities and business owners who certify that their employees are not, as a condition of employment, subject to mandatory individual arbitration clauses and class or collective action waivers.

Solicitation Title: _Geotechnical Engineering & Project Delivery (Area 1)___

I hereby certify, on behalf of the firm identified below, as follows (check one):

☑ NO MANDATORY INDIVIDUAL ARBITRATION CLAUSES AND CLASS OR COLLECTIVE ACTION WAIVERS FOR EMPLOYEES. This firm does <u>NOT</u> require its employees, as a condition of employment, to sign or agree to mandatory individual arbitration clauses or class or collective action waivers.

OR

□ MANDATORY INDIVIDUAL ARBITRATION CLAUSES AND CLASS OR COLLECTIVE ACTION WAIVERS FOR EMPLOYEES. This firm requires its employees, as a condition of employment, to sign or agree to mandatory individual arbitration clauses or class or collective action waivers.

I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington, that the certifications herein are true and correct and that I am authorized to make these certifications on behalf of the firm listed herein.

FIRM NA	Haley & Aldrich, Inc.		
Name of Contractor/Bidder – Prin		egal entity na	me of firm
By:	Michae Jehmith,	Micha	ael Schmitz, P.E.
	Signature of authorized person	Print Na	me of person making certifications for firm
Title:	Principal Geotechnical Engineer	Place:	Seattle, WA
	Title of person signing certificate		Print city and state where signed
Date:	May 8, 2024		

CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION EXECUTIVE ORDER 18-03 – WORKERS' RIGHTS WASHINGTON STATE GOODS & SERVICES CONTRACTS

Pursuant to the Washington State Governor's Executive Order 18-03 (dated June 12, 2018), the Washington State Department of Transportaion is seeking to contract with qualified entities and business owners who certify that their employees are not, as a condition of employment, subject to mandatory individual arbitration clauses and class or collective action waivers.

Solicitation Title: _Geotechnical Engineering & Project Delivery (Area 1)__

I hereby certify, on behalf of the firm identified below, as follows (check one):

No MANDATORY INDIVIDUAL ARBITRATION CLAUSES AND CLASS OR COLLECTIVE ACTION WAIVERS FOR EMPLOYEES. This firm does <u>NOT</u> require its employees, as a condition of employment, to sign or agree to mandatory individual arbitration clauses or class or collective action waivers.

OR

□ MANDATORY INDIVIDUAL ARBITRATION CLAUSES AND CLASS OR COLLECTIVE ACTION WAIVERS FOR EMPLOYEES. This firm requires its employees, as a condition of employment, to sign or agree to mandatory individual arbitration clauses or class or collective action waivers.

I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington, that the certifications herein are true and correct and that I am authorized to make these certifications on behalf of the firm listed herein.

FIRM NAME: HWA GeoSciences Inc.

Name of Contractor/Bidder – Print full legal entity name of firm

5B-C

Signature of authorized person

Title: <u>President</u> Title of person signing certificate

Date: 05/02/2024

By:

Sandy Brodahl, PE Print Name of person making certifications for firm

Place: <u>Bothell, WA</u> Print city and state where signed

CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION EXECUTIVE ORDER 18-03 – WORKERS' RIGHTS WASHINGTON STATE GOODS & SERVICES CONTRACTS

Pursuant to the Washington State Governor's Executive Order 18-03 (dated June 12, 2018), the Washington State Department of Transportaion is seeking to contract with qualified entities and business owners who certify that their employees are not, as a condition of employment, subject to mandatory individual arbitration clauses and class or collective action waivers.

Solicitation Title: _Geotechnical Engineering & Project Delivery (Area 1)___

I hereby certify, on behalf of the firm identified below, as follows (check one):

NO MANDATORY INDIVIDUAL ARBITRATION CLAUSES AND CLASS OR COLLECTIVE ACTION WAIVERS FOR EMPLOYEES. This firm does <u>NOT</u> require its employees, as a condition of employment, to sign or agree to mandatory individual arbitration clauses or class or collective action waivers.

OR

□ MANDATORY INDIVIDUAL ARBITRATION CLAUSES AND CLASS OR COLLECTIVE ACTION WAIVERS FOR EMPLOYEES. This firm requires its employees, as a condition of employment, to sign or agree to mandatory individual arbitration clauses or class or collective action waivers.

I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington, that the certifications herein are true and correct and that I am authorized to make these certifications on behalf of the firm listed herein.

FIRM NA	AME: Ciani & Hatch Engineering, PLLC		
	Name of Contractor/Bidder – Print f	ull legal entity na	me of firm
By:	Wanfii	Whitne	ey Ciani
•	Signature of authorized person	Print Na	me of person making certifications for firm
Title:	President	Place:	Boise, ID
	Title of person signing certificate		Print city and state where signed
Date:	May 6, 2024		

Criterion 5 References/Past Performances

On the following pages we have provided five WSDOT references demonstrating our high level of performance on your projects.

L



Performance Evaluation Consultant Services

Consultant Name Haley & Aldrich, Inc.		Evaluation Type	
Consultant Address		Project Title SR 9 Marsh Road to 2nd Street Vic - Widening	
3131 Elliott Avenue, Suite 600; Seattle,	Agreement Number Y-12335		
Type of Work		Type of Agreement	
Study 🖌 Design 🔲 R/W 🗌 PS&E 🛄 Other (Specify Below):		Lump Sum	
		Hourly Rate	
Complexity of Work	Date Agreement Approved	Cost Plus Fixed Fee	
Difficult Routine Task Assigned to H&A 1/10/2020		Other	
Amount of Original AgreementTotal Amount Modifications\$ 776,567\$ N/A		Total Amount Agreement \$ 776,567	
Completion Date Including ExtensionsActual Completion Date2/20/20222/1/2022		Actual Total Paid \$ 776,312	

Type and Extent of Subcontracting

Subsurface Exploration and Geotechnical Design Report (2 Major Highway Bridges)
 Bridge Abutment Foundations (Driven Piles/Drilled Shafts), SE Walls, Soldier Pile Wall, New Roadway Embankments.

- Foundation Design, Wall/Embankment Compund/Global Stability Analysis, Embankment Settlement, Ground Improvement.

Performance Rating Scale (From Average Score Below)			E. CONTRACTOR AND	
SAR	MR	BR	Р	
Superior Above Std. N	leets Std. Be	elow Std.	Poor	
Standard Criteria	Comments (Justi	ify Above & Belo	w Ratings)	Rating
 Negotiations Cooperative and responsive Adhered to WSDOT guidelines on fee. Met negotiation schedule. Open and honest communications. Willingness to negotiate in good faith 	Haley & Aldrich asked communications durin negotiation. They exp organized.	ng contract and supple	ement	S
2. Cost / Budget Finished within agreed budget, including all supplements Appropriate level of effort (Cost commensurate with work) Reasonable direct, non-salary expenses (Approx. xx% -yy%)	Haley & Aldrich comp budget as well as all c	-	s within the	S
 Schedule Complete within agreement schedule including supplements. Achieved schedule (Including all supplements). Prompt response to review comments Adapted to changes by WSDOT Notified WSDOT early regarding schedule issues 	Haley & Aldrich, Inc a on time, and willing to were outside the scop response our commer	take on additional ta bes of work. They pro	sks which mpted to	S
4. Technical Quality Work products meet WSDOT design policy & standards Performed appropriate quality control and assurance Responds to review comments in subsequent submission Pursued innovative design solutions Delivered "compatible" electronic files Implemented principles of practical design	Haley & Aldrich provid that met our expectati Vic Widening project. project, works include Snohomish River, and	ions for SR9 Marsh R This project is a ven ed a 300' span bridge	d to 2nd St complicated	S

Rated By (Project Manager Name and Title)	oject Manager Signature	Date	
Overall Rating	PEO office had good working relationship with H Aldrich PM and their staffs. We worked as a tear delivery this project. They are professionalism.	-	S
7. Other Criteria (As agreed)	Haley & Aldrich is easy to work with, they managed scopes of work well, schedule, and budget.	ged the	S
6. Management Provided creative cost control measures Submitted appropriate, periodic, accurate progress reports Accurate and timely invoicing Conducted meetings efficiently Limited the number of consultant-initiated contract modifications / supplements Collaborated effectively with WSDOT Responsive Managed subconsultants effectively	HQ Geotech managed Haley & Aldrich contract, provided PEO progress reports in details periodi Their SME conducted meeting efficiently and pro solved. Good collaboration with PEO, bridge offi- other WSDOT support groups.	cially. oblems	S
 Communications Clear and concise communication (Oral, written, drawings). Demonstrates an understanding of oral and written instructions Communicated at intervals appropriate for continual progress 	Haley & Aldrich had demonstrated excellent communication between PEO, bridge office, and WSDOT support groups that involved SR9 Mars		S

Rated By (Project Manager Name and Title)	Project Manager Signature	Date
Steve Wu P.E. Project Manager.	Steve Wu	3/8/2024
Rated By (Area Consultant Liaison Name and Title)	Area Consultant Liaison Signature	Date
Executive Review (Name and Title)	Executive Signature	Date

Washington State Department of Transportation

Performance Evaluation Completed by Reference

Consultant Name: Haley & Aldrich		
Consultant's Project Manager: Jeff Bruce	s	
Project Name to be Evaluated on: (Work must have been completed within th I-405, Brickyard to SR 527 Improvement Project	e last 3 years or is currently being performed.)	
Type of Work: Roadway Design Plans Specs & Estimates	Transportation Study Right-of-Way 🚺 Other	
Contract Information: (Work must have been completed within the last 3 year	s or is currently being performed.)	
Start Date End	Date Dollar Amount of Services	
Prime 09/01/22 Sub 09/01/22	420,800.00	
Performanc	e Evaluation	
Rating Criteria	Score	
Please rate each criteria on a scale of 1 to 10. 1 being low and	10 being high. 1 - Low to 10 - High	
1. Was the firm cooperative and responsive during any negotiations whether t budget related or work element related?	hey were 10.00	
2. Did the firm complete the project within the total budgeted amount?	10.00	
3. Did the firm complete the project within the contract schedule(s)? 10.00		
4. Did the firm meet all of your technical standards and quality expectations?	10.00	
5. Was the firm's communication, both oral and written, clear and concise?	10.00	
6. Was the firm's project management system effective?	10.00	
Total Score		
(Total the score by adding the scores for criterias 1 through 6.)	60.00	
Average Score	10.00	
(Average the score by dividing the total score by the total number of criteria the	nat was rated.)	
Evaluator I	nformation:	
Firm/Company Name: HNTB		
Evaluator's Name: Sonia Berriz	Evaluator's Title: Project Manager	
Firm/Company Address: 777 108th Ave NE, Bellevue, WA	A 98004	
Phone: (425) 876-6283 Fax:	Date: 03/04/24	
Distribution: Original: Return to Consultant being evaluated; an		
Copy: Fax to WSDOT at 360-705-6838 or email to		



Performance Evaluation Consultant Services

Consultant Name Haley & Aldrich, Inc.		Evaluation Type	
Consultant Address		Project Title SR 542 Squalicum Crk - Fish Passage (Bridge)	
3131 Elliott Avenue, Suite 600; Seattle, WA 98121		Agreement Number Y-12335	
Type of Work		Type of Agreement	
Study 🖌 Design 🔲 R/W 🛄 PS&E 🛄 Other (Specify Below):		Lump Sum	
		✓ Hourly Rate	
Complexity of Work Date Agreement Approved		Cost Plus Fixed Fee	
Difficult Routine	Task Assigned to H&A 4/5/2021	Other	
Amount of Original Agreement \$ 149,523	Total Amount Modifications \$ 28,726	Total Amount Agreement \$ 178,249	
Completion Date Including Extensions 10/15/2022	Actual Completion Date 9/26/2022	Actual Total Paid \$ 178,056	
The second Enderst - 60 the sector stime			

Type and Extent of Subcontracting

Subsurface Exploration and Geotechnical Design Report
 Bridge Abutment Foundations, MSE-LDCC Walls, Sheetpile Walls, Landslide Evaluation.

- Foundation Design, MSE Wall Internal & Global Stability Analysis, Slope Stability Analysis, MSE-LDCC Instrumentation.

Performance Rating Scale (From Average Score Below)				
S AR	MR	BR	Р	
Superior Above Std.	Meets Std.	Below Std.	Poor	
Standard Criteria	Comments (Justify Above &	Below Ratings)	Rating
 Negotiations Cooperative and responsive Adhered to WSDOT guidelines on fee. Met negotiation schedule. Open and honest communications. Willingness to negotiate in good faith 	The consultant	was cooperative and	responsive.	MR
2. Cost / Budget Finished within agreed budget, including all supplements Appropriate level of effort (Cost commensurate with work) Reasonable direct, non-salary expenses (Approx. xx% -yy%)		of focusing the efforts with the needed deliv budget.		MR
 Schedule Complete within agreement schedule including supplements. Achieved schedule (Including all supplements). Prompt response to review comments Adapted to changes by WSDOT Notified WSDOT early regarding schedule issues 	on time or ahea	iverables on the proje id of schedule. The C e when issues came	Consultant was	S
4. Technical Quality Work products meet WSDOT design policy & standards Performed appropriate quality control and assurance Responds to review comments in subsequent submission Pursued innovative design solutions Delivered "compatible" electronic files Implemented principles of practical design	established by t	hat their deliverables the Geotechnical Offi on all deliverables.		AR

 Communications Clear and concise communication (Oral, written, drawings). Demonstrates an understanding of oral and written instructions Communicated at intervals appropriate for continual progress 	The consultant communicated extremely we meetings and through email. They were time collaborative with their communications.		3
6. Management Provided creative cost control measures Submitted appropriate, periodic, accurate progress reports Accurate and timely invoicing Conducted meetings efficiently Limited the number of consultant-initiated contract modifications / supplements Collaborated effectively with WSDOT Responsive Managed subconsultants effectively	The team did good use of their time, and co were communicating their progress in timely collaborated great with the other WSDOT gr	manner and oups.	٨R
7. Other Criteria (As agreed)			
Overall Rating		A	٨R
Rated By (Project Manager Name and Title) Pro Jason Koreski, Assistant Project Engineer	oject Manager Signature	Date 3/6/2024	
Rated By (Area Consultant Liaison Name and Title) Are Ioanna Kladou, Geotechnical Design & Project Development M	ea Consultan Liaison Signature anager <i>IOANNA KLAdOU</i>	Date 3/06/2024	
Executive Review (Name and Title) Executive Review (Name and Title) Executive Fiske, State Geotechnical Engineer	ecutive Signature	Date 3/6/2024	



Performance	Evaluation
Consulta	nt Services

Consultant Name Haley & Aldrich, Inc.	Evaluation Type Interim Subconsultant Final					
Consultant Address	Project Title US101/SR109 Coastal 29 Fish Passages (PDB)					
3131 Elliott Avenue, Suite 600; Seattle, WA 98121			Agreement Number Y-12335			
Type of Work	Type of Agreement					
Study Design R/W P	Lump Sum					
		✓ Hourly Rate				
Complexity of Work	Date Agreement Approved	Cost Plus Fixed Fee				
Difficult Routine	Task Assigned to H&A 4/22/2021	Other				
Amount of Original Agreement \$ 276,276	Total Amount Modifications \$ N/A					
Completion Date Including Extensions 9/30/25	Actual Completion Date Currently On-going		Actual Total Paid \$ 236,139			
Type and Extent of Subcontracting						

SGO Geotechnical Engineering Oversight Review (DB Post-Award)
 Review PDB Contractor Deliverables/Submittals and attend PEO/DB Task Force/Over-the-Shoulder meetings.

Performance Rating Scale (From Average	ge Score Below)				
S	AR	MR	BR	Р	
Superior A	bove Std.	Meets Std.	Below Std.	Poor	
Standard Criteria		Comment	s (Justify Above &	Below Ratings)	Rating
1. Negotiations					
Cooperative and responsive					
Adhered to WSDOT guidelines on fee.					MR
Met negotiation schedule.					
Open and honest communications.					
Willingness to negotiate in good faith					
2. Cost / Budget					
Finished within agreed budget, including	all supplements				MR
Appropriate level of effort (Cost commer					
Reasonable direct, non-salary expenses	s (Approx. xx% -yy%))			
3. Schedule					
Complete within agreement schedule in	cluding supplements				
Achieved schedule (Including all supple	ments).				MR
Prompt response to review comments					
Adapted to changes by WSDOT					
Notified WSDOT early regarding schedu	ile issues				
4. Technical Quality					
Work products meet WSDOT design po	•				
Performed appropriate quality control ar					
Responds to review comments in subse	quent submission				MR
Pursued innovative design solutions					
Delivered "compatible" electronic files					
Implemented principles of practical desi	gn				

	×	MR
29 by demonstrating exemplary partnership and collaboration with both WSDOT and the Design Their proactive approach in navigating contention issues during task force meetings has been inva- leading to the discovery of mutually beneficial se on intricate technical matters. Moreover, their and management skills have ensured efficient project progress, coupled with an exceptional level of	l -Builder. bus aluable, olutions dept time ct	AR
т. Т		MR
as mental	Date	
Cyler Kokenge Digitally signed by Kyler Kokenge Date: 2024.03.08 15:12:10-08'00'	3/8/24	
Area Consultant Liaison Signature Date		
Executive Signature Date		
	29 by demonstrating exemplary partnership and collaboration with both WSDOT and the Design Their proactive approach in navigating contention issues during task force meetings has been inva- leading to the discovery of mutually beneficial s on intricate technical matters. Moreover, their and management skills have ensured efficient project progress, coupled with an exceptional level of responsiveness when addressing time-sensitive responsiveness when addressing time-sensitive roject Manager Signature Cyler Kokenge Digitally signed by Kyler Kokenge Date: 2024.03.08 15:12:10-08'00' rea Consultant Liaison Signature	roject Manager Signature (yler Kokenge Digitally signed by Kyler Kokenge Date: 2024.03.08 15:12:10-08'00' rea Consultant Liaison Signature Date



Performance Evaluation Consultant Services

Consultant Name Haley & Aldrich, Inc.	Evaluation Type			
Consultant Address	Project Title I-82/SR14 Interchange Vic - Plymouth Weigh Stn			
3131 Elliott Avenue, Suite 600; Seattle,	Agreement Number Y-12335			
Type of Work	Type of Agreement			
Study 🖌 Design 🗌 R/W 🗌 P	Lump Sum			
		✓ Hourly Rate		
Complexity of Work	Date Agreement Approved	Cost Plus Fixed Fee		
Difficult 🖌 Routine	Task Assigned to H&A 3/3/2021	Other		
Amount of Original Agreement Total Amount Modifications \$ 73,206 \$ N/A		Total Amount Agreement \$ 73,206		
Completion Date Including Extensions 4/30/2023	Actual Completion Date 4/21/2023	Actual Total Paid \$ 70,386		
Type and Extent of Subcontracting				

Subsurface Exploration and Geotechnical Design Report
 Scale House Foundations, Soil Hydraulic Conductivity.

Performance Rating Scale (From Average Score Below)								
S AR	MR	BR	P					
Superior Above Std. N	leets Std.	Below Std.	Poor					
Standard Criteria	Comments (Ju	stify Above & E	elow Ratings)	Rating				
 Negotiations Cooperative and responsive Adhered to WSDOT guidelines on fee. Met negotiation schedule. Open and honest communications. Willingness to negotiate in good faith 	Consultant provide project scope and t	d clear and timely n fee.	egotiations for	MR				
2. Cost / Budget Finished within agreed budget, including all supplements Appropriate level of effort (Cost commensurate with work) Reasonable direct, non-salary expenses (Approx. xx% -yy%)		d deliverables withir titive and commens k.	•	MR				
 Schedule Complete within agreement schedule including supplements. Achieved schedule (Including all supplements). Prompt response to review comments Adapted to changes by WSDOT Notified WSDOT early regarding schedule issues 	prompt. Consultant changes and mana	ses throughout the p t was very adaptive agement team chang ct schedule for final	to project scope ges. Consultant	AR				
4. Technical Quality Work products meet WSDOT design policy & standards Performed appropriate quality control and assurance Responds to review comments in subsequent submission Pursued innovative design solutions Delivered "compatible" electronic files Implemented principles of practical design	Consultant provide building construction	VSDOT design polic d detailed technical on and involved tech design solutions fo	data required for inical experts to	AR				

5. Communications Clear and concise communication (Oral, written, drawings). Demonstrates an understanding of oral and written instructions Communicated at intervals appropriate for continual progress	Consultant communicated timely and effectively including status updates on deliverables.	AR	
6. Management Provided creative cost control measures Submitted appropriate, periodic, accurate progress reports Accurate and timely invoicing Conducted meetings efficiently Limited the number of consultant-initiated contract modifications / supplements Collaborated effectively with WSDOT Responsive Managed subconsultants effectively	Consultant collaborated effectively with WSDO WSDOT GEC.	T and	MR
7. Other Criteria (As agreed)			
Overall Rating			AR
Rated By (Project Manager Name and Title)	Project Manager Signature	Date	
Blake Thomas, Design Team Supervisor (TE3)	Blake Thomas	03/04/202	24
Rated By (Area Consultant Liaison Name and Title)	Area Consultant Liaison Signature Date		
Executive Review (Name and Title)	Executive Signature Date		

As requested in the RFQ, the Consultant Information Forms for each member of the Haley & Aldrich team are provided on the following pages.

L

Consultant Information Form

Firm Name: Haley & Aldrich, Inc.					FYE Date: 12/27/24		Number of Employees:		
Address: 3131 Elliott Avenue, Suite 600									
^{City:} Seattle	State:	4	Zip Code: County: 98121 King						
Phone: 206.324.9530		Fax: 206.328.558				/ww.haleyaldrich.com			
Remit to Address: PO Box 843044									
City: Boston	State:		Zip Code:County:02284-3044Suffolk						
Phone: 617.886.7400			^{Fax:} n/a						
Statewide Vendor Number (SWV) for SWV0086255		to Address:	Federal Tax ID Number or Social Security Number: 04-2295689						
Unified Business Identifier Number (U 602 563 246	JBI):		Date Universa		bering System (D 749	UNS) Ni	umber:		
Year Firm Established: 1957		UDBE/SBE/MSVWBE Certif	ication Number	::	NAICS Code & 541330 E		ame: neering Services		
Proposed Project Manager: Rolf Hyllseth			^{Email:} rhyllse	eth	@haley	aldr	ich.com		
Financial Contact: Email: Mike Schmitz mschmitz@haleyaldrich.com									
Firm Type: Sole Proprietor Partnership C – Corp. Limited Partnership Subchapter S Corp. Limited Liability Company Annual Gross Receipt:									
🗌 \$0 to \$1 Million 🗌 \$1 Million to \$5 Million 📄 \$5 Million to \$10 Million 📄 \$10 Million to \$15 Million 🔳 Over \$15 Million									

Note:

Firm Name: Please <u>do not</u> use: dba's – doing business as; combination names when two firms are working together, unless the combination name is the formation of a legally registered new company such as a joint venture; derivatives of your legal name; acronyms; etc. The firm name shown must be your firm's legal name.

Federal Tax ID Number: Your Federal Tax ID number must be that number registered to your legal firm name. If you do not have a Federal Tax ID number, please use your social security number.

Unified Business Identifier (UBI) Number: Your firm will be *REQUIRED* to acquire a UBI Number prior to execution of an agreement and/or being approved as a Sub-consultant to an existing agreement. This is a Washington State Business license and can be acquired by contacting the Washington State Department of Revenue web site at <u>www.dor.wa.gov</u>

Statewide Vendor (SWV) Number: The Statewide Vendor (SWV) Number is *REQUIRED* for vendors to receive payments. If your firm doesn't already have an SWV number, your firm will be required to acquire a SWV number prior to execution of an agreement. For additional information, please visit the Office of Financial Management (OFM) at https://www.ofm.wa.gov/it-systems/accounting-systems/statewide-vendorpayee-services

FYE Date: Your firm's fiscal year end date.

UDBE/SBE/MSVWBE Certification: If your firm is certified as a UDBE/SBE/MSVWBE enter your firm's certification number. Federal Certifications: Underutilized Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (UDBE), Small Business Enterprise (SBE). State Certifications: Minority, Small, Veteran, Women Business Enterprise. For additional information go to the Washington State Office of Minority & Women's Business Enterprises web site at www.omwbe.wa.gov

It is critical that your firm name is your legal firm name and that it is the same name assigned to your Federal Tax ID number and is the same name utilized for your SWV number.

Consultant Information Form

Firm Name:					FYE Date: 12/31		Number of Employees: 57	
HWA GeoSciences Inc					12/31		57	
21312 30th Drive SE, Suite 110								
City:	State:Zip Code:County:WA98021King					•		
Bothell	VVF		98021 King			iy		
425-774-0106		Fax: 425-774-271	4	ipany Web Site: Vageo.c				
Remit to Address: 21321 30th Driv	e S	E, Suite 110						
^{City:} Bothell	State:		Zip Code: 98021			County Kin		
Phone:	• • 7	1	Fax:			1 111	'9	
425-774-0106			425-774-2714					
Statewide Vendor Number (SWV) for		to Address:	Federal Tax ID Number or Social Security Number:					
SWV0089261-0	91-1142610							
Unified Business Identifier Number (U	JBI):				nbering System (D	UNS) N	umber:	
600 404 388			10350)12	235			
Year Firm Established:		UDBE/SBE/MSVWBE Certif		::	NAICS Code &			
1978		M5F0024692	2		541330 -	engi	neering services	
Proposed Project Manager:			Email:					
Sandy Brodahl,	PE		sbrod	ahl	@hwag	eo.	com	
Financial Contact:			Email:					
Vasiliy Babko	vbabko@hwageo.com							
Firm Type:								
🗌 Sole Proprietor 🔲 Partnership 🔳 C – Corp. 📄 Limited Partnership 📄 Subchapter S Corp. 📄 Limited Liability Company								
Annual Gross Receipt:								
🗋 \$0 to \$1 Million 📄 \$1 Million to \$5 Million 🔳 \$5 Million to \$10 Million 📄 \$10 Million to \$15 Million 🗋 Over \$15 Million								

Note:

Firm Name: Please <u>do not</u> use: dba's – doing business as; combination names when two firms are working together, unless the combination name is the formation of a legally registered new company such as a joint venture; derivatives of your legal name; acronyms; etc. The firm name shown must be your firm's legal name.

Federal Tax ID Number: Your Federal Tax ID number must be that number registered to your legal firm name. If you do not have a Federal Tax ID number, please use your social security number.

Unified Business Identifier (UBI) Number: Your firm will be *REQUIRED* to acquire a UBI Number prior to execution of an agreement and/or being approved as a Sub-consultant to an existing agreement. This is a Washington State Business license and can be acquired by contacting the Washington State Department of Revenue web site at <u>www.dor.wa.gov</u>

Statewide Vendor (SWV) Number: The Statewide Vendor (SWV) Number is *REQUIRED* for vendors to receive payments. If your firm doesn't already have an SWV number, your firm will be required to acquire a SWV number prior to execution of an agreement. For additional information, please visit the Office of Financial Management (OFM) at https://www.ofm.wa.gov/it-systems/accounting-systems/statewide-vendorpayee-services

FYE Date: Your firm's fiscal year end date.

UDBE/SBE/MSVWBE Certification: If your firm is certified as a UDBE/SBE/MSVWBE enter your firm's certification number. Federal Certifications: Underutilized Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (UDBE), Small Business Enterprise (SBE). State Certifications: Minority, Small, Veteran, Women Business Enterprise. For additional information go to the Washington State Office of Minority & Women's Business Enterprises web site at www.omwbe.wa.gov

It is critical that your firm name is your legal firm name and that it is the same name assigned to your Federal Tax ID number and is the same name utilized for your SWV number.

Consultant Information Form

Firm Name:				FY	FYE Date:		Number of Employees:	
Ciani & Hatch Engineering PLLC				12/31/2024		3		
Address:								
18875 67th Dr NE, Unit 1								
City:	State:		Zip Code: County:					
Kenmore	WA		98028 King					
Phone:	1	Fax:	Company Web Site:					
425-473-1850				ww	vw.CHEgeotech	n.com		
Remit to Address:								
Same as above								
City:	State:		Zip Code:			County		
Phone:	1		Fax:					
Statewide Vendor Number (SWV) for	Remit t	o Address:	Federal Tax ID Number or Social Security Number:					
SWV0310885-00			93-1548438					
Unified Business Identifier Number (U	JBI):		Date Universa	al Num	bering System (DI	UNS) Nu	imber:	
605250198								
Year Firm Established:		UDBE/SBE/MSVWBE Certif				ame:		
2023		DBE: D2F0028657, SBE: WBE: W2F0028657	21346634		541330			
Proposed Project Manager:			Email:					
Whitney Ciani			wciani@CHEgeotech.com					
Financial Contact:			Email:					
Mikayla Hatch			mhatch@chegeotech.com					
Firm Type:								
□ Sole Proprietor □ Partnership □ C – Corp. □ Limited Partnership □ Subchapter S Corp. ⊠ Limited Liability Company								
Annual Gross Receipt:				1 # 1 0 -		. –		
\mathbf{X} \$0 to \$1 Million $\mathbf{\Box}$ \$1 Mi	🗴 \$0 to \$1 Million 🗌 \$1 Million to \$5 Million 📄 \$5 Million to \$10 Million 📄 \$10 Million to \$15 Million 🗍 Over \$15 Million							

Note:

Firm Name: Please <u>do not</u> use: dba's – doing business as; combination names when two firms are working together, unless the combination name is the formation of a legally registered new company such as a joint venture; derivatives of your legal name; acronyms; etc. The firm name shown must be your firm's legal name.

Federal Tax ID Number: Your Federal Tax ID number must be that number registered to your legal firm name. If you do not have a Federal Tax ID number, please use your social security number.

Unified Business Identifier (UBI) Number: Your firm will be REQUIRED to acquire a UBI Number prior to execution of an agreement and/or being approved as a Sub-consultant to an existing agreement. This is a Washington State Business license and can be acquired by contacting the Washington State Department of Revenue web site at www.dor.wa.gov.

Statewide Vendor (SWV) Number: The Statewide Vendor (SWV) Number is *REQUIRED* for vendors to receive payments. If your firm doesn't already have an SWV number, your firm will be required to acquire a SWV number prior to execution of an agreement. Please contact WSDOT TRAINS Help Desk at 360-705-7514 for assistance.

FYE Date: Your firm's fiscal year end date.

UDBE/SBE/MSVWBE Certification: If your firm is certified as a UDBE/SBE/MSVWBE enter your firm's certification number. Federal Certifications: Underutilized Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (UDBE), Small Business Enterprise (SBE). State Certifications: Minority, Small, Veteran, Women Business Enterprise. For additional information go to the Washington State Office of Minority & Women's Business Enterprises web site at www.omwbe.wa.gov.

It is critical that your firm name is your legal firm name and that it is the same name assigned to your Federal Tax ID number and is the same name utilized for your SWV number.